04-12-2001



FORM PTO-1618A OMB 0651-0027

101661153

U.S. Department of Commerce TRADEMARK

Month Day Year

NOEFFED

<b>~</b> • • •	<u> </u>	
3. 7 UN RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET	
TRADE	MARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	_
Submission Type    X   New   3.73.01	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen	nt

Conveying Party	Mark if addition	al names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other		
Reel # Frame #	Chan	ge of Name	
Correction of Pit Error	, m.s. y.	<b>"</b>	i

Name Chloride Power Electronics, Inc.	10012000
Formerly	1099350
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership	oration Association

	-			
	Other			
X	Citizenship/State of Incorpora	ation/Organization De	laware	

Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name	Genlyte Thomas Group LLC			
DBA/AKA/TA				

Composed of Address (line 1) 4630 Brownsboro Road

Address (line 2) | Suite 300 40207 Address (line 3) Louisville Kentucky

State/Country If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.

(Designation must be a separate X Other Limited Liability Company document from Assignment.) X | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware

00000090 1099350 04/11/2001 GTON11 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

> 40.00 OP 75.00 OP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002268 FRAME: 0974

			ue n	epartment of Commerce
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	Paten	t and Trademark Office
	epresentative Name and Addres	Enter for the first	Receiving Party on	ly.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address <sub>Area Code</sub>	e and Telephone Number	(502) 584	-1135
Name	Julie A. Gregory, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Middleton Reutlinger			
Address (line 2)	2500 Brown & Williamson Tower			
Address (line 3)	Louisville, Kentucky 40202			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of th including any attachments.	e attached conveyance	document # [	2
	Application Number(s) or Regist			al numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registrat			
Tra	demark Application Number(s)	1099350	gistration Number(s	2333754
		1099330	2332320	2000104
		2066992		
Number of	Properties Enter the total number	of properties involved.	#	4
Fee Amour	t Fee Amount for Proper	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	<b>11):</b> \$ 115	
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed X	Deposit Account		
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if additional fees o	can be charged to the account count Number:	#	

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

**Statement and Signature** 

indicated herein.

Julie A. Gregory

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002268 FRAME: 0975** 

Yes

No

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chloride Power Electronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 126 Chloride Road, Burgaw, North Carolina 28425 ("Assignor"), has adopted and owns, and is using the marks "Lightguard," "Symmetry," "Unison," and "LEC-36" (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the following federal Registrations for the Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Lightguard	2291020	November 9, 1999
Lightguard	1099350	August 15, 1978
Symmetry	2352528	May 23, 2000
Unison	2333754	March 2, 2000
LEC-36	2066992	June 3, 1997

WHEREAS, Genlyte Thomas Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 4630 Brownsboro Road, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40207 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all claims and rights associated therewith, and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002268 FRAME: 0976

including the right to bring and maintain actions for trademark infringement (including the right to sue for infringement damages incurred or arising prior to the date hereof), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the Registrations thereof.

Chloride Power Electronics, Inc.	
SUill-	
By:	
Name: S UILLIAMS	
Title:	
Dated effective as of: October 1,	2000
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before	ore me on this the 15 of October, 2000
	Local a Tuy
	Notary Public
448.S:\079\genlyte:trademark agr	My commission expires: $\frac{9}{7}/0$

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CAROL A. NUZZO
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 09/07/02

**RECORDED: 03/23/2001** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002268 FRAME: 0977